Once the special water and wastewater fund has reached the fifty-million-dollar 
($50,000,000) milestone all remaining distributions will be distributed to the 
Companies per Section 3. 

5. GRT Share Clawback  

a. If by October 23, 2035, the Companies’ construction investment is less than three 
hundred fifty million dollars ($350,000,000), the Companies will pay a penalty 
equal to 100% of the GRT Share Distribution received. 

b. If at any time after December 31, 2027, the Companies reaches a total 
construction investment of four hundred million dollars ($400,000,000), the State 
and County will waive any and all Clawback penalties related to the GRT Share